

NO. 68058-7-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

JENNIFER L. YOUDE,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 JUN 18 PM 12:10

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

III. ISSUES 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

V. ARGUMENT 7

 A. THE RECORD FAILS TO ESTABLISH EITHER
 GOVERNMENTAL MISCONDUCT, OR DEPRIVATION OF A FAIR
 TRIAL, SO AS TO JUSTIFY DISMISSAL UNDER CRR 8.3(B)..... 7

 1. Governmental Misconduct Is Not Established By The Timely
 Filing Of An Objection Made In Good Faith. 7

 2. Since Police Motivation For An Investigation Is Irrelevant To A
 Claim Of Entrapment, The Denial Of Discovery Concerning That
 Motivation Does Not Deprive The Defendant Of A Fair Trial. 10

 B. ABSENT A FACTUAL PREDICATE FOR DEFENSE CLAIMS,
 THERE IS NO CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO DISCOVERY. 17

VI. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Bryant v. Joseph Tree, Inc.</u> , 119 Wn.2d 210, 829 P.2d 1099 (1992)	9
<u>Dodge City Saloon, Inc. v. Washington State Liquor Control Bd.</u> , ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___, 2012 WL 1690780 (2012)....	14, 15
<u>State v. Blackwell</u> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)..	9, 17, 19
<u>State v. Gonzalez</u> , 110 Wn.2d 738, 757 P.2d 925 (1988)	18
<u>State v. Lively</u> , 130 Wn.2d 1, 920 P.2d 1035 (1996)	12, 14
<u>State v. Martinez</u> , 121 Wn. App. 21, 86 P.3d 1210 (2004)	9
<u>State v. Michielli</u> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	8, 9
<u>State v. Puapuaga</u> , 164 Wn.2d 515, 192 P.3d 360 (2008)	8
<u>State v. Sherman</u> , 59 Wn. App. 763, 801 P.2d 274 (1990).....	9
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 93 Wn.2d 329, 610 P.2d 869, <u>cert. denied</u> , 449 U.S. 873 (1980)	13, 14
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 149 Wn.2d 1, 65 P.3d 657 (2003).....	8

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Gonzales v. Raich</u> , 545 U.S. 1, 125 S. Ct. 2195, 162 L. Ed. 2d 1 (2005)	16
<u>Weatherford v. Bursey</u> , 429 U.S. 545, 97 S. Ct. 837, 51 L. Ed. 2d 30 (1977)	17

WASHINGTON STATUTES

Laws of 2007, ch. 371	10
Laws of 2010, ch. 284	10
Laws of 2011, ch. 181	10, 11
RCW 69.51A.010(1)	11, 14
RCW 69.51A.010(1)(d)	11, 14
RCW 69.51A.040(2)	10
RCW 9A.16.070	12

FEDERAL STATUTES

21 U.S.C. § 812(c)	16
21 U.S.C. § 841	16

COURT RULES

CR 11	9
CrR 4.7	6
CrR 4.8(b)(4)	9
CrR 8.3	7, 10, 17

CrR 8.3(b)..... 1, 2, 7, 8, 17, 20
